
Senator Patty Kuderer (D)

(360) 786-7694

Legislative Assistant:
Tanya Lavoy
tanya.lavoy@leg.wa.gov

patty.kuderer@leg.wa.gov
Cherberger Building (JAC), 223

Committees: Chair of Housing | State Government &
Elections | Law & Justice | Rules

Meet Your Legislators
District 48 Lawmaker Information

Former attorney and active on issues relating to the criminal legal system, voting
rights, and gun reform. Has two adult children.

Legislative District 48:
This King County District covers areas of
Redmond, Bellevue (including West Lake
Sammamish), and Kirkland, and it
encompasses Clyde Hill, Yarrow Point, Hunts
Point, and Medina. It also contains Bridle
Trails State Park and Marymoor Park.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Redmond,_Washington
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bellevue,_Washington
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https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kirkland,_Washington
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Clyde_Hill,_Washington
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Yarrow_Point,_Washington
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hunts_Point,_Washington
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Medina,_Washington
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https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Marymoor_Park


Representative Amy Walen (D)

(360) 786-7848

Legislative Assistant:
Sam Tinsley
Sam.Tinsley@leg.wa.gov

amy.walen@leg.wa.gov
Legislative Building (LEG), 437B

Committees :Chair of Consumer Protection & Business |
Finance | Civil Rights & Judiciary

Meet Your Legislators
District 48 Lawmaker  Information

No history in early learning. Priorities include progressive tax reform, housing and
preventing gun violence. Former Kirkland mayor, attorney, and owner of an auto business. 

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Vandana Slatter (D)

(360) 786-7936

Legislative Assistant:
Megan Filippello 
Megan.Filippello@leg.wa.gov

vandana.slatter@leg.wa.gov
O'Brien Building (JLOB), 308

Committees: Chair of Postsecondary Education &
Workforce | Environment & Energy | Appropriations

Former Bellevue City Councilmember, and previous to this was a chemical scientist.
Interested in workforce issues. 

mailto:Thalia.Corona@leg.wa.gov
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